## Appendix 5

## Canada-Wide Early Learning and Child Care (CWELCC) Agreement between the Province of Ontario and the Government of Canada

I am pleased to share that <u>Alpha Child Care Ltd has enrolled in the Canada-wide Early Learning and Child Care</u> (<u>CWELCC</u>) <u>System</u> between the Province of Ontario and the Government of Canada.

We believe that childcare provides a strong foundation for early childhood development and well-being of children while parents work and we are committed to providing child care services that meet the needs of your children and families. Participating in the CWELCC System will help us continue to provide high quality childcare that is accessible, affordable, inclusive, and sustainable.

As a first step, we will be reducing childcare base fees by 25% a day, (effective October 1, 2022) and a further 27.75% on January 1, 2023 for a total fee reduction of 52.75% for eligible children. (see new fee schedule following).

Fee reduction through the CWELCC is for children under six years old . Child Care rates will return to 100% of the month following a child's 6th birthday

The Ontario childcare fee subsidy program will also continue to be available for eligible families. As we move forward, we will continue to communicate more details to you. If you would like more information about the CWELCC System, please visit <a href="https://www.ontario.ca/page/canada-ontario-early-years-and-child-care-agreement">https://www.ontario.ca/page/canada-ontario-early-years-and-child-care-agreement</a>.

I want to personally thank all of you for your patience as we have worked through the process required for reducing childcare fees. If you have any questions, please contact your daycare's Supervisor.

Sincerely,

September 2022

		CXX/ET		7.11.1.	F.CC4' - I 1 2022	
		CWEL	CC Fee S	schedule	Effective January 1, 2023	
Alpha 1	(900 Peter Ro	bertson E	Blvd, Unit 1	0, Bramptor	)	
Age Group	# of program days per week	Current Base Fee (per week)	New Base Fee per week (Eff. Jan 1, 2023) less 52.75%	Billing Frequen	Description	
nfant	5 Days a Week	\$398.35	\$188.22	Bi-Weekly	Full Time	
oddler	5 Days a Week	\$343.15	\$162.14	Bi-Weekly	Full Time	
Preschool	5 Days a Week	\$329.85	\$155.85	Bi-Weekly	Full Time	
All .	5 Days a Week	\$48.45	\$22.89	Bi-Weekly	Early Care 6:30-7am per week	
NI .	1 Daya Week	\$18.70	\$8.84	Per Day	Early Care 6:30-7am Part time	
All .	5 Days a Week	\$54.85	\$25.92	Bi-Weekly	Extended Care 6-6:30 pm	
NI .	1 Daya Week	\$21.30	\$10.06	Per Day	Extended Care 6-6:30 pm Part Time	
NI .	5 Days a Week	\$78.75	\$37.21	Bi-Weekly	Extended Care 6-7pm	
NI .	1 Daya Week	\$34.40	\$16.25	Per Day	Extended Care 6-7pm Part time	
NI .	5 Days a Week	\$103.20	\$48.76	Bi-Weekly	Extended Care 6-8pm	
WI .	1 Daya Week	\$40.85	\$19.30	Per Day	Extended Care 6-8pm Part time	
Registrati	on Fee: \$50.00 (F	Reduced to	\$23.62 on Ja	nuary 1, 2023)		
Base Fee'	<b>'s</b> - child care serv	ices from M-	F 7am-6pm p	lus Registration	Fee. Base Rates include snacks, lunch, programming, child cal	re.
Non Base	Fee's - unsched	uled late fee	's for services	s after 6pm char	ed at a rate of \$15 for every 15 minutes late.	
Note 1 - A	Ipha 2 only - fee	reductions u	nder the CWI	ELCC program d	oes not apply to children older than 6 years old. Regular fees will	apply.
<u>Observed</u>	Holiday Closure	s at Alpha (	Child Care L	<u>td</u>		
lanuary 1,	2023 - New years	day				
ebruary 2	. 2023 - Family Da	<u>ay</u>				
April 7, 202	23 - Easter Monda	ay				
May 22, 20	023 - Victoria Day					
<u>luly 3 - Ca</u>	nada Day					
August 7, 2	2023 - Civic Holida	a <u>y</u>				
September 4, 2023 - Labour Day						
October 9, 2023 - Thanksgiving Day						
December	25, 2023 - Christn	nas Da <u>y</u>				
December	26, 2023 - Boxing	<u>Day</u>				
loating Ho	oliday - Alpha's flo	ating holiday	generally us	ed when a stat h	<u>oliday falls on a Tuesday or Thursday</u>	
D Day -F	ebruary 17, 2023 -	- The Ministr	y of Educatio	n and Peel Regi	n are mandating two professional development days per year. The	ne daycare will be closed these

	<b>CWELCC Fee S</b>	Schedule -	Effective	e January 1, 20	<u>023</u>		
Almba 2 /2 Catabalm	Dead Brownton)				T		
Alpha 2 (3 Catendra	al Road, Brampton)						
Age Group	# of program days per week	Current Base Fee (per week)	New Base Fee per week (Eff. Jan 1, 2023) less 52.75%	Billing Frequency  Bi-Weekly	Description		
Toddler	5 Days a Week				Full Time		
Toddler	1 Daya Week	\$90.51	\$42.77	Per Day	Part time Rate per day		
Preschool	5 Days a Week	\$282.45	\$133.46	Bi-Weekly	Full Time		
Preschool	1 Daya Week	\$85.59	\$40.44	Per Day	Part time Rate per day		
Kindergarten - Before/After	5 Days a Week	\$169.00	\$79.85	Bi-Weekly	Before and After (B&A) School	Note 1 (under 6 only)	
		\$43.06	\$20.35	Per Day	` '	Note 1 (under 6 only)	
Kindergarten - Before/After		·		,	B&A part time rate per day	, ,,,	
Kindergarten - Before/After		\$112.25	\$53.04	Bi-Weekly	Before School Only	Note 1 (under 6 only)	
Kindergarten - Before/After	·	\$30.43	\$14.38	Per Day	Before School Part time rate per day	Note 1 (under 6 only)	
Kindergarten - Before/After	5 Days a Week	\$121.35	\$57.34	Bi-Weekly	After School Only	Note 1 (under 6 only)	
Kindergarten - Before/After	1 Daya Week	\$38.04	\$17.97	Per Day	After School part time rate per day	Note 1 (under 6 only)	
Kindergarten - FDK	1 Daya Week	\$50.72	\$23.97	Per Day	PA Day remaining at the centre	Note 1 (under 6 only)	
Kindergarten - FDK	1 Daya Week	\$72.45	\$34.23	Per Day	PA Day with trip/entertainer	Note 1 (under 6 only)	
Kindergarten - FDK	5 Days a Week	\$285.30	\$134.80	Per Week	Camp Rate	Note 1 (under 6 only)	
Kindergarten - Before/After	5 Days a Week	\$48.45	\$22.89	Per Week	Camp Before	Note 1 (under 6 only)	
Kindergarten - Before/After		\$18.70	\$8.84	Per Day	Camp Before part time rate per day	Note 1 (under 6 only)	
I Doloro, tto	. zaya wasa	<b>\$10110</b>	ψο.σ.	. o. zu,	Camp Boilers part ame rate per day	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Base Fee's - child care s		lus Registratio	n Fee. Base R		lunch, programming, child care.		
	eduled late fee's for services						
Note 1 - Alpha 2 only - 1	tee reductions under the CW	<u>-LCC program</u>	does not apply	to children older than	6 years old. Regular fees will apply.		
Observed Helider: Olass	uran at Almha Child Carra L	4 d					
ODBETVER HOHRAY CIOS	ures at Alpha Child Care L	<u>tu</u>					
January 1, 2023 - New ye	ears day						
February 2, 2023 - Family							
April 7, 2023 - Easter Mo							
May 22, 2023 - Victoria D	Day						
July 3 - Canada Day							
August 7, 2023 - Civic Ho							
September 4, 2023 - Labo	our Day						
October 9, 2023 - Thanks							
December 25, 2023 - Chr							
December 26, 2023 - Box							
	floating haliday ganarally us	od whon a stat	holiday falle or	n a Tuesday or Thursd	av		

PD Day -(Date TBD) 2023 - The Ministry of Education and Peel Region are mandating two professional development days per year. The daycare will be closed these days.